2005-2006 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

School of Medicine

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee $ 735.00 245.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,057.00 1,785.00 2,136.00 2,136.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00 43.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Medicine Students Association 15.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00 613.00
Professional School Fee* 13,064.00 4,354.00 4,355.00 4,355.00
Special Fee for MD Students 376.00 126.00 125.00 125.00
Disability Insurance 61.00 61.00 0.00 0.00
California Resident Total $ 22,328.00 7,250.00 7,539.00 7,539.00
Nonresident Tuition 12,245.00 4,081.00 4,082.00 4,082.00
Nonresident Total $ 34,573.00  11,331.00  11,621.00  11,621.00
*The professional fee for students who are members of the class in Kashmiri v. Regents
of University of California is $8173.00
School of Dentistry

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee $ 735.00 245.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,057.00 1,785.00 2,136.00 2,136.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00 43.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00 613.00
Professional School Fee* 15,443.00 4,912.00 5,266.00 5,265.00
Disability Insurance 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00
California Resident Total $ 24,327.00 7,688.00 8,320.00 8,319.00
Nonresident Tuition 12,245.00 4,081.00 4,082.00 4,082.00
Nonresident Total $ 36,572.00  11,769.00  12,402.00  12,401.00

Equipment and Supplies for Dentistry (DDS)

Dentistry 1
Dentistry 2
Dentistry 3
Dentistry 4

Annual
11,190.00
11,397.00

8,211.00
5,223.00

Quarterly
3,730.00
3,799.00
2,737.00
1,741.00

*The professional fee for students who are members of the class in Kashmiri v. Regents
of University of California is $8060.00

Last updated:2/10/2010



2005-2006 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

Dentistry Post Graduate - California Residents

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee 735.00 245.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,162.00 2,054.00 2,054.00 2,054.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00 43.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00 613.00
Disability Insurance* 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00
Total $ 8,989.00 3,045.00 2,972.00 2,972.00
*students enrolled in Oral & Craniofacial Science under Dentistry Articulation program
charged Disability Insurance of $72.
Dentistry Post Graduate - California Non Residents
Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee 735.00 245.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,429.00 2,143.00 2,143.00 2,143.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00 43.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00 613.00
Disability Insurance* 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00
Nonresident Tuition 14,694.00 4,898.00 4,898.00 4,898.00
Total $ 23,950.00 8,032.00 7,959.00 7,959.00
*students enrolled in Oral & Craniofacial Science under Dentistry Articulation program
charged Disability Insurance of $72.
International Dentist Program (IDP)
Annual Summer Fall Winter Spring
Level 3 $ 53,500.00 13,375.00 13,375.00 13,375.00 13,375.00
Level 4 $ 50,800.00 12,700.00 12,700.00 12,700.00 12,700.00
Equipment and Supplies for IDP
Annual Quarterly
IDP3 22,916.00 5,729.00
IDP 4 2,716.00 679.00

Last updated:2/10/2010



2005-2006 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

School of Pharmacy

Annual Fall Winter
University Registration Fee $ 735.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,057.00 1,785.00 2,136.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00
Pharmacy Student Association 21.00 7.00 7.00
Professional School Fee** * 10,849.00 3,449.00 3,700.00
California Resident Total $ 19,682.00 6,160.00 6,761.00
Nonresident Tuition 12,245.00 4,081.00 4,082.00
Nonresident Total $ 31,927.00  10,241.00  10,843.00

Spring
245.00
2,136.00
43.00
17.00
613.00
7.00
3,700.00
6,761.00
4,082.00
10,843.00

*The academic year for 4th year Pharmacy students begins in Summer Session.
05/06 Professional Fees for 4th year Pharmacy students are collected as follows:

Total Fees: $4875.00;(Summer 2005:$1625.00; Fall 2004: $1625.00;Winter 2005: $1625.00)

**The professional fee for students who are members of the class in Kashmiri v. Regents

of University of California is $1625.00

School of Nursing

School of Nursing - MS

Annual Fall Winter
University Registration Fee $ 735.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,057.00 1,785.00 2,136.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00
Nursing Student Council** 15.00 5.00 5.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00
Professional School Fee 3,149.00 1,005.00 1,072.00
California Resident Total $ 11,958.00 3,708.00 4,125.00
Nonresident Tuition 12,245.00 4,081.00 4,082.00
Nonresident Total $ 24,203.00 7,789.00 8,207.00

Spring
245.00
2,136.00
43.00
11.00
5.00
613.00
1,072.00
4,125.00
4,082.00
8,207.00

School of Nursing - Ph D - California Resident

Annual Fall Winter
University Registration Fee $ 735.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,162.00 2,054.00 2,054.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00
Nursing Student Council** 15.00 5.00 5.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00
Total $ 8,914.00 2,972.00 2,971.00

Spring
245.00
2,054.00
43.00
11.00
5.00
613.00
2,971.00

Last updated:2/10/2010



2005-2006 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

School of Nursing - Ph D - California Non Resident

University Registration Fee
Educational Fee

Student Union

Graduate Student Association
Nursing Student Council**
Health Insurance Premium
Nonresident Tuition

Total

Annual Fall
$ 735.00 245.00
6,429.00 2,143.00
129.00 43.00
33.00 11.00
15.00 5.00
1,840.00 614.00
14,694.00 4,898.00
$ 23,875.00 7,959.00

Winter
245.00
2,143.00
43.00
11.00
5.00
613.00
4,898.00
7,958.00

Spring
245.00
2,143.00
43.00
11.00
5.00
613.00
4,898.00
7,958.00

**students enrolled in Sociology charged Nursing Student Council fee

School of Nursing - Master Entry Program Nursing - MEPN

Annual Summer Fall Winter Spring
School of Nursing Instructional Fee  $ 27,000.00 6,750.00 6,750.00 6,750.00 6,750.00
Graduate Division
Graduate Division - California Resident

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee $ 735.00 245.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,162.00 2,054.00 2,054.00 2,054.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00 43.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00 613.00
Total $ 8,899.00 2,967.00 2,966.00 2,966.00
Note: Students enrolled in Oral & Craniofacial Science under Dentistry Articulation
program charged Disability Insurance of $72.
Graduate Division - California Non Resident

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee $ 735.00 245.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,429.00 2,143.00 2,143.00 2,143.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00 43.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00 613.00
Nonresident Tuition 14,694.00 4,898.00 4,898.00 4,898.00
Total $ 23,860.00 7,954.00 7,953.00 7,953.00

Note: Students enrolled in Oral & Craniofacial Science under Dentistry Articulation

program charged Disability Insurance of $72.

Last updated:2/10/2010



2005-2006 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

Graduate Division - Non Resident Advanced to Candidacy
Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee $ 735.00 245.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,429.00 2,143.00 2,143.00 2,143.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00 43.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00 613.00
Nonresident Tuition* $ 3,674.00 1,224.00 1,225.00 1,225.00
12,840.00 4,280.00 4,280.00 4,280.00

*The annual nonresident tuition will be reduced by 75% for a maximum of three
calendar years for graduate academic doctoral students advanced to candidacy.
Eligibility begins first academic term following advancement to candidacy.
Students who continue

to be enrolled or who reenroll after receiving reduced fees for three years will be
charged full nonresident tuition at prevailing rate.

Annual Nonresident tuition for this category of students = $3,674, Fall $1224,
Winter $1225, Spring $1225.

Graduate Division - Physical Therapy - California Resident

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee $ 735.00 245.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,162.00 2,054.00 2,054.00 2,054.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00 43.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00 613.00
Total $ 8,899.00 2,967.00 2,966.00 2,966.00

Graduate Division-Physical Therapy - California Non Resident

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee $ 735.00 245.00 245.00 245.00
Educational Fee 6,429.00 2,143.00 2,143.00 2,143.00
Student Union 129.00 43.00 43.00 43.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 1,840.00 614.00 613.00 613.00
Nonresident Tuition 14,694.00 4,898.00 4,898.00 4,898.00
Total $ 23,860.00 7,954.00 7,953.00 7,953.00

Graduate Division - Joint Doctorate Program Physical Therapy (D.P.T.)

Graduate Division Instructional Fee $

Fall
6,000.00

Winter
6,000.00

Annual
18,000.00

Spring
6,000.00

| ast updated:2/10/2010



2005-2006 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

Graduate Division -Master's of Advanced Studies - MAS

Annual Summer Fall Winter Spring
MAS 1st Inst Fee $ 17,000.00 4,250.00 4,250.00 4,250.00 4,250.00
MAS 2nd Inst Fee $ 17,000.00 5,667.00 5,667.00 5,666.00

Graduate Division - Advanced Training in Clinical Research Certificate
Annual Fall Winter Spring
ATCR Fee $  10,578.00 2,645.00 2,645.00 2,645.00

Graduate Division - Biomedical Research (Research Component) -Certificate
Annual Summer Fall Winter  Spring
Instructional Fee $ 5,984.00 1,542.00 1,481.00 1,481.00 1,480.00

Fees are subject to change without notice
Fees 2005-2006:07/22/2005 UCSF Office of Admission and Registrar

Last updated:2/10/2010



